NCR 7455 Retail Terminal
Release 1.0
Site Preparation
18427
1
2
3
4 5

BD20-1372-A
4 Site Preparation
How to Order
Information Products are available through several different channels.
You need an order form if you are using fax, e-mail, or mail order.
Order forms are available to NCR personnel through QuickLook. In
QuickLook, click on Forms & Templates, then select Information
Products Order Form.
Web Sites
•  http://inforetail.AtlantaGA.NCR.COM (NCR only)
•  http://www.info.NCR.COM (Anyone)
Online Order
•  Connect System (NCR only)
Phone Order
•  800-543-2010 (US area)
•  622-3727 (VOICEplus)
•  44-181-242-5350 (International)
Fax Order
•  937-445-6245 (US area)
•  44-181-242-5355 (International)
E-Mail
•  Information+Products.Publishing@DaytonOH.NCR.COM
(US area)
•  Management.Order@unitedkingdom.ncr.com (International)
Mail Order
•  NCR Corporation IPP-Dayton
1700 S. Patterson Boulevard
Dayton, OH  45479
USA
•  NCR Corporation
915 High Road
North Finchley
London N12 ONH
United Kingdom
Site Preparation 5
Customer Responsibilities
Before the system can be installed, the customer must do or provide
the following:
•  When required by NCR, provide the NCR Customer Services
representative with appropriate drawings that indicate:
− Location of the equipment
− Site wiring (power and communications, paths and lengths)
− Location of other equipment that may generate electrical noise,
electromagnetic interference, or heat.
•  Make building alterations necessary to meet wiring and other site
requirements
•  Provide and install all communications cables, wall jacks, special
connectors, and associated hardware
•  Provide and install necessary power distribution boxes, conduits,
grounds, lightning protection devices, and associated hardware
•  Make sure all applicable codes, regulations, and laws (including,
but not limited to, electrical, building, safety, and health) are met
•  Provide and install auxiliary power or other equipment as required
•  Provide storage or service areas as required
•  Meet all system/unit environmental requirements
•  Provide and install floor coverings and environmental systems that
limit or control static electricity build-up and discharge
In general, keep the NCR equipment area free from dust, smoke, lint,
and other particles. Restrict smoking, eating, and drinking around the
equipment. Avoid locating the equipment near other machines that
generate ink, carbon, and paper dust particles.
Finally, only the customer can know the full extent of the damage that
may be caused to his business by reason of failure of the equipment
that is to be installed. For this reason, it is the customer's responsibility
to ascertain the extent of any such possible damage to his existing or
planned business, and to effect full insurance for all eventualities.
6 Site Preparation
AC Store Wiring Requirements
The customer must provide suitable AC power for the retail terminals,
associated equipment, and devices. A dedicated unswitched power